# **TARIFF DISTRIBUTION**

# FILE PACKAGE NO.: GA-14-0054

DATE:	June 13, 2014
STATE:	GEORGIA
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/13/2014
TYPE OF DISTRIBUTION:	Approved

PURPOSE: Withdraw SmartLine Service

<b>TARIFF SECTION</b>	PAGE NUMBER	PAGE REVISION
G007	11	0001
G007	13	0001
G007	14	0001
G007	15	0001
G107	6	0001
G107	7	0002
G107 Cont. (pg)	1	0001
G7 Cont. (pg)	2	0002
G Title Pg	3	0004

GA-14-0054

EFFECTIVE: June 13, 2014

### **A7. COIN TELEPHONE SERVICE**

#### CONTENTS

A7.4 F (	Public Telephone Access Service For Payphone Service Provider PSP) Provided Equipment	6
A7.4.1	General	6
A7.4.2	Responsibility of the Subscriber	6
A7.4.3	Restrictions	6.1
A7.4.4	Violations of Regulations	7
A7.4.5	Optional Service Features	7.1
A7.4.6	Rates and Charges	8.1
A7.5 F	Public Set Use Fee	11.0.1
A7.5.1	Definition and Requirements	11.0.1
A7.5.2	Rates and Charges	11.1
A7.6 F	Public Telephone Access Line for Institutional Service Providers	11.1
A7.6.1	General	11.1
A7.6.2	Requirements	11.1
A7.6.3	Rates and Charges	12
A7.7 F	Reserved for Future Use	12
A7.8 (	DELETED)	13
A7.9 F	Reserved for Future Use	15
A7.10 (	DELETED)	15

#### EFFECTIVE: June 13, 2014

### A7. COIN TELEPHONE SERVICE

## A7.4 Public Telephone Access Service For Payphone Service Provider (PSP) Provided Equipment (Cont'd)

### A7.4.6 Rates and Charge (Cont'd)

- C. BellSouth PSP Reward Plan
  - 1. Definition and Requirements
    - a. The BellSouth PSP Reward Plan provides the PSP a reward ranging from 0% to 17.00% of the full price of the service, exclusive of taxes and fees, for a term commitment of 12 or 24 months to be applied monthly, one month in arrears.
    - Applicable taxes and fees will be based on the full price of all services, and no taxes or fees will be added to the amount of any reward under this program. The reward for each month will be reflected as a credit in the Other Charges and Credits section of the subscriber's bill in the month following the month to which the reward relates.
    - c. The BellSouth PSP Reward Plan term structure will become effective when an authorized agent of the Company (T) executes a Letter of Intent for the BellSouth PSP Reward Plan but not prior to the approval of this *Guidebook*.
    - d. The BellSouth PSP Reward Plan offers a reward on the access line rates in A. preceding. The reward applied will be based on the number of PSP access lines subscribed to the BellSouth PSP Reward Plan and the term commitment agreed upon.
    - e. The PSP must subscribe all its payphone lines to the Company's Public Telephone Access Service.

(1) <b>(DELETED)</b>	(E
(2) <b>(DELETED)</b>	(E

- (3) This plan does not apply to Inmate lines.
- f. The PSP agrees to send all 0+ local and intraLATA calls (not previously encumbered as of the effective date of this *guidebook*) to the Company. These calls must:
  - (1) Originate from a telephone line associated with the subscribing PSP's account,
  - (2) Originate and terminate in the same LATA,
  - (3) Be carried and completed by the Company via Company facilities and
  - (4) Be billed by the Company.
- g A charge may be assessed, at the discretion of the Company, to PSP subscribers who terminate or violate the requirements outlined in this section prior to the expiration of the term commitment.
  - (1) The amount to be assessed for a Letter of Intent for the BellSouth PSP Reward Plan executed on or before April 14, 2003 will be as follows:
    - (a) If the termination or violation occurs within the first 12 months of a new agreement or contact extension, 50 percent of the monthly access line rate multiplied by the number of months remaining in the term agreement, then multiplied by the number of lines subscribed to the BellSouth PSP Reward Plan on the termination date of the agreement;
    - (b) If the termination or violation occurs within the second 12 month of a 24 month agreement or contract extension, 25 percent of the monthly access line rate multiplied by the number of months remaining in the term agreement, then multiplied by the number of lines subscribed to the BellSouth PSP Reward Plan on the termination date of the agreement.
  - (2) For Subscriber's under a BellSouth PSP Reward Plan Letter of Intent dated after April 14, 2003, if the Subscriber terminates or becomes ineligible for the BellSouth PSP Reward Plan prior to the expiration of the term commitment, the Subscriber may be billed an amount equal to the total amount of rewards previously received by the Subscriber under the BellSouth PSP Reward Plan.

EFFECTIVE: June 13, 2014

# **A7. COIN TELEPHONE SERVICE**

A7.8 (DELETED)

EFFECTIVE: June 13, 2014

# **A7. COIN TELEPHONE SERVICE**

A7.8 (DELETED) (Cont'd)

AT&T GEORGIA

First Revised Page 15

GA-14-0054

EFFECTIVE: June 13, 2014

# **A7. COIN TELEPHONE SERVICE**

(D)

A7.8 (DELETED) (Cont'd) A7.9 Reserved for Future Use A7.10 (DELETED)

EFFECTIVE: June 13, 2014

## A107. OBSOLETE SERVICE OFFERINGS - COIN TELEPHONE SERVICE

### CONTENTS

A107.1	Reserved for Future Use	1
A107.2	Reserved for Future Use	6
A107.3	Reserved for Future Use	6
A107.4	Reserved for Future Use	6
A107.5	Reserved for Future Use	6
A107.6	Reserved for Future Use	6
A107.7	Reserved for Future Use	6
A107.8	(DELETED)	6

GA-14-0054

EFFECTIVE: June 13, 2014

A107. OBSOLETE SERVICE OFFERINGS - COIN TELEPHONE SERVICE A107.2 Reserved For Future Use A107.3 Reserved For Future Use A107.4 Reserved For Future Use A107.5 Reserved For Future Use A107.6 Reserved For Future Use A107.7 Reserved For Future Use A107.8 (DELETED)

Second Revised Page 7

GA-14-0054

EFFECTIVE: June 13, 2014

# A107. OBSOLETE SERVICE OFFERINGS - COIN TELEPHONE SERVICE A107.8 (DELETED) (Cont'd)

Fourth Revised Page 3

### GENERAL EXCHANGE GUIDEBOOK FOR THE STATE OF GEORGIA

#### TRADEMARKS AND SERVICEMARKS (Cont'd)

Complete Choice Plan/Option/Service CourtesyComplete Service CrisisLink Service Custom Advantage<sup>TM/SM</sup> Package DAB Service Data Answers<sup>SM</sup> Package Digital ESSX Service Digital Passport<sup>SM</sup> Service ESSX Service FastAccess Internet Service FlexServ Service LightGate Service MegaLink Service MemoryCall Service MultiServ Service PreferredPack Plan Premium Answers<sup>SM</sup> Package Premium Plus Answers<sup>SM</sup> Package Prestige Service Privacy Manager Service PulseLink Service QuikComplete Service RightTouch Service RingMaster Service Saver<sup>SM</sup> Service SMARTGate Service (DELETED) SMARTPath Service SMARTRing Service Stylist Service SynchroNet Service